B I S R P WYL v TeX.

BULLETIN MUNICIPAL DE MONTREAL

\h—“ —

Compte rendu de l'assemblée du 14 novembre 1913, p.m.

Son Honneur le Maire L. A. Lavallée, Président. Tous

pl‘ésents_

yGL:lEriot‘lmlse une i'ég()lution du Cons)cil en date du 10 1G-
res (e ftourapt, a Teffet de prier le Bureau des Cf??ﬂ(“ﬂls.‘-.’ll—
o ournir un état des sommes payees 4 la “Montreal
¢r and Power”, pour fourniture d’eau. 3
.Resolu; De référer au Trésorier de la Cité pour rapport.

szllzhg Je I{Iflif_e Crevier et ]'Echevin Hjorace Gohier,' de la
’0 re'fa’."t‘ aurent, sont presents au Bureau au sujet de
cenditioalte permettant a la Cité de Montreal. sous certaines
o cetténs’ (1e_ ‘.fa’lr.c ‘passer un canal d égout dans le territoice
1 /"mumu])dllte. aux termes d’'une résolution du Conseil
Aa Ville Saint-Laurent, adoptée le 20 mai 1913.
A llzl::s (hsc'u.ssion, le 'Bure,au décide (l’apprlouve; en pri.nci:
iy dcon(h.t!ons mentionnées dangrcette rqsqlutmn, mais 4
o u fait que le parcours de Pégout a_cte changé, 1l est
o 1u que la municipalité de la Ville Samt—Lau‘rrent_m-
aDportsme autre résolution qui reproduira les modifications
ées au parcours de l'égout en question.

C‘Z'S‘(I&lg)q) Soumis un rapport du Sug‘iptendan_t des(E(Ii:

Dioeme, Jricipaux, sur la demande du Shérif Lemieux de Tui
curer deux sections verticales pour les documents dela

01;13- Juvénile, au cotit approximatif de $24.

evesol‘fi D'accorder ladite d.emande,’]a, somme c1—de»squ§
ant étre imputée sur le contingent général du Bureau des

OMmissaires.

dﬁ‘*-;Soumife une 'nffre (10‘ MM. C]uny, Plan}g &'~1‘11:1111::t.
Qune ndre 4 Ja Ville certains terrains pour 1utal)h:.~.¢}1ult
Ré cacerne de pompiers.
d{e;&‘smu; De référer au Chef du Département es Incenr-
® Pour rapport.
c.‘zs\s,?‘““ise Une COn’municatiqn ’du “Montreal Estate ]Ex—
Darfge » au suiet de la vente a Penchére de propriétés ep-
enant 3 la Ville.
Sous considération.

6.— : s 2 ;
O—Soumise une communication de M. M. Vineberg, au

Su : o O

e}et de Touverture de la 2éme Rue, quartier Notre-Dame
Graces,

. Résolu: De référer 3 I'Ingénieur en Chef pour préparas

tlQ )
0 d'un plan, -

DIZ&?SO“‘MSC‘ une communication de M. Aram Adams, em-
émf au Département de 1'Assistance Municipale, offrant sa
Ssion a compte du 15 courant.

Résolu ; D’accepter ladite démission,

de%\(16532) Soumis le rapport de I'Agent des Acha{s ﬁ

Vente elnfes, transmettant le mémoire détaillé ,=uwm}t de 1;1
it des residus de terrains provenant de I'ouverture {Q
Ompy Vard Saint-Laurent, entre les rues Notre-Dame et des
Smissaires ;

Prodmt,dﬁ vente des résidus de terrains et de
Oﬁ_tmaterlaux- de démolition ok tad
: Proportionnel du Boulevard Samt'—l au-
tnt et de la rue LeRoyer, au prix d’achat

$ 723,126.07

334.502:59
$1,057,628.6
$690,570.00

7,033.08

S R e

Mo, g
.18 achats des terrains ..

é
Penses de ventes, etc. - -
03,5030

etlat
Bénéfice réalisé .. $ 350,125.58
a\'Ei:SO]U: De déposer ledit rapport aux _at:chives, apres en
transmis copie au Trésorier dela Cité.
o i i,
a1 o (16120)  Soumis un ranport de I'Ingénieur cnU (;\hec_
Si{é'u‘et des dommages caneés ait pavaee de la rue n ‘On-
tant par les voitures de MM. John Quinlan & Co., au m
de $1,297.99.

hbla

MUNICIPAL BULLETIN OF MONTREAL

Report of meeting held on the 14th November 1913 p.m.

Present: His Worship the Mayor, L. A, Lavallée, Esq,,
and all the members of the Board.

I.—Submitted a resolution of Council dated the 10th
November instant, requesting the Board of Commis-
sioners to furnish a statement showing the sums paid to
the Montreal Water & Power Co. for supply of water.

Referred to the City Treasurer for a report,

2—Mayor Crevier and Ald. Horace Gohier, of the
Town of St. Laurent, appeared before the Board anent
the permission granted to the City of Montreal, or cer-
tain conditions, to run a sewer through the territory of
the said town of St. Laurent, adopted on the 2oth May
1913.

After discussioti, the Board decided to approve in prin-
ciple the conditions set forth in said resolution, but as
the location of the sewer has been changed, it was
agreed that the Municipality of ‘the Town of St. Laurent

would send another resolution embodying the changes
made as regards the locatior of said sewer.
3.—(16400) Submitted a report from the Superinten-

dent of Municipal’ Buildings, on the communication from
Mr. Lemieux, Sheriff, asking that he be supplied with
two vertical sections for filing the documents of the Ju-
venile Court, the same to cost about $24.

Resolved:” To grant said request, the above sum to

be charged a.gainst the general contingencies of the Board

of Commissioners,

4.—Submitted an offer from Messrs. Cluny, Plante . &
Brunet to sell to the City certain lots of land for the
erection of a fire station,

Referred to the Chief of the Fire Department for a re-

port.

Montreal

5. —Submitted a communication from the
auction

Real Estate Exchange anent the sale by public
of properties belonging to the City.
Consideration deferred.

6—Submitted a communication from Mr. H. Vineberg
re opening of 2nd street, Notre-Dame de Graces Ward.

Referred to the Chief Engineer with instructions to
prepare a plan.
7.—Submitted a communicatior from Mr. Aram Adams,

employed in the Municipal Assistance Department, ten-
dering his resignation, the same to take effect on the 15th

instant. :

Resolved: To accept said resignation,

8.(16532) Submitted 2 report from the Purchasing
and Sales Agent, transmitting the following detailed
statement of the result of the sale of residues of land in
connection with the opening of St. Lawrence Boulevard,
between Notre Dame and Commissioners streets:

Proceeds of the sale of residues of land
and old building materials ;
Proportional cost of St. Lawrence Boule-

vard and Leroyer street; as compared

$ 723,126.87

with the purchase DHiCEL L 334,502.50
$1,057,620.66
Less pdrchase of lands $690,570.00
in connection with :
Expenses s Ao o

the sales, ctc.

Profits realized $ 350,125.58

That said report be filed of record after a
copv thereof has been transmitted to the City Treasurer,

0.—(16130) Submitted a report fro mthe " «Chiet “Er-
oineer, concerning the damages caused to the pavlng.of
University street by the veh.lcles of Messrs. John Quin-
lan & Co., the same amounting to $1,207.99.

Resolved:



